Patent



Attorney Docket No. SAI-31993

To the Honorable Commissio 102292355

hed original documents or copy thereof.

1. Name of conveying party

2. Name and address of receiving party

Hendrikus Adrianus van Egeraat

Name: PC-Vane Sportartikel GmbH

Address: Weidestrasse 2



11/17/02	Bremerhaven, GERMANY
Additional name(s) of conveying parties attached? □Yes ■ No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
■ Assignment	
Execution Date: November 12, 2002	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ■ No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new appl 12, 2002 and the application is being sent via Express Ma- identified as Attorney Docket No. SAI-31993.	lication, the execution date of the application is November il having Express Mail Label No. EV048319460US and is
A. Patent Application No. B. I	Patent No.
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: One (1)
Name: Gary R. Plotecher	7. Total fee \$40.00
Internal Address: Whyte Hirschboeck Dudek S.C.	■ Enclosed
Street Address: 111 East Wisconsin Avenue	☐ Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No. 23-2053
Suite 2100	
City: Milwaukee State: WI ZIP: 53202	
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing true copy of the original document.	information is true and correct and any attached copy is a

Gary R. Plotecher
Name of Person Signing

Signature /

November 19, 2002

Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet: Two (2)

11/21/2002 WASFAW1 00000050 10299194 02 FC:8021 40.00 DP

MKE/805636.1

PATENT REEL: 013505 FRAME: 0256

Attorney Docket No. SAI-31993

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of value received,
Hendrikus Adrianus van Egeraat of
Svarta Bangatan 10B, Orebro, Sweden
hereinafter referred to as "Assignor", sell and assign to

PC-Vane Sportartikel GmbH a corporation of Germany business at

, having a place of

Weiderstrasse 2, Bremerhaven, Germany

, respectively,

its successors, assigns or nominees, hereinafter referred to as "Assignee", the entire right, title and interest in and to an invention entitled:

IN-LINE SKATE

invented by the Assignor and as described in the following:

and in and to all applications for patent for said invention in all countries, and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions of any of said applications, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of any of said applications; and Assignor authorizes and requests any official whose duty is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said invention or resulting therefrom to said Assignee, and Assignor agrees that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Assignee, Assignor will communicate to said Assignee or its representatives any facts known to Assignor respecting said invention and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing or other applications, make all rightful oaths and declarations, and generally do everything possible to aid said Assignee to obtain and enforce a proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.

Bremerhaven, Germany

	The want Egens	
Nov. 12, 2002	//	
Date	Assignor	
Date	Assignor	
Date	Assignor	

PATENT REEL: 013505 FRAME: 0257

Subscribed and executed at